
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6802
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2015
SUPPLY OF POWER BY NTPC
Charitra Shri Ram

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited proposes to give additional 1657 MW power to the State of Uttar
Pradesh; and 

(b) if so, the details and status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRI PIYUSH
GOYAL )

(a) : No such proposal is under consideration at present.

(b) : In view of the (a) above, question does not arise.
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